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1

Arresto in chiusura.
Stop when closing.
Endanschlag zur Schließung.
Arrêt en fermeture.
Tope de cierre.
Chwytak blokujący podczas zamykania.

Arresto in apertura.
Stop when opening.
Endanschlag zur Öffnung.
Arrêt en ouverture.
Tope en apertura.
Chwytak blokujący podczas otwierania.

2

Standard.
Standard.
Standard.
Standard.
Standard.
Standard.

Interno.
Inside.

Innenraum.
Intérieur.
Interior.

Wnętrze obudowy

Apre.
Open.
Öffnen.
Ouvre.
Abre.

Otwarcie 

Apre.
Open.
Öffnen.
Ouvre.
Abre.

Otwarcie 

Posizione motoriduttore.
Reduction gear position.
Stellung Getriebemotor.

Position motoréducteur.
Posición del motorreductor.

Pozycja siłownika

Posizione motoriduttore.
Reduction gear position.
Stellung Getriebemotor.

Position motoréducteur.
Posición del motorreductor.

Pozycja siłownika

Anta.
Gate wing.
Torflügel.

Porte.
Hoja.

Skrzydło bramy.

Anta.
Gate wing.
Torflügel.

Porte.
Hoja.

Skrzydło bramy.

Anta.
Gate wing.
Torflügel.

Porte.
Hoja.

Skrzydło bramy.

Anta.
Gate wing.
Torflügel.

Porte.
Hoja.

Skrzydło bramy.

110° 110°

90° 90°

Muro.
Wall.

Wand.
Mur.
Muro.
Mur 

Muro.
Wall.

Wand.
Mur.
Muro.
Mur 

Muro.
Wall.

Wand.
Mur.
Muro.
Mur 

Muro.
Wall.

Wand.
Mur.
Muro.
Mur

Apre.
Open.
Öffnen.
Ouvre.
Abre.

Otwarcie 

Apre.
Open.
Öffnen.
Ouvre.
Abre.

Otwarcie 
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Leva di collegamento.
Connection lever.
Anschlußhebel.
Levier de liaison.
Leva de conexión.
Dźwignia połączenia.

Staffa del motore.
Motor flask.
Motorbügel.
Etrier du moteur.
Acoplamiento al motor.
Strzemiączko silnika.

Staffa del gruppo di traino.
Drive unit flask.
Bügel der Zuggruppe.
Etrier du groupe de traction.
Acoplamiento del grupo de tracción.
Strzemiączko zespołu pociągnika.

Fermo meccanico per apertura regolabile DU.350ST.
Mechanical stopper for DU.350ST adjustable opening.
Einstellbarer mechanischer Anschlag für DU.350ST-Öffnung.
Butée mécanique pour ouverture réglable DU.350ST.
Tope mecánico para apertura regulable DU.350ST.
Mechaniczny ogranicznik służący do regulacji stopnia otwierania DU.350ST.

V

110°

70

20
0

20
0

X

Y

Esterno - Outside - Außen - Extérieur - Exterior - Zewnątrz.

Interno - Inside - Innen - Intérieur - Interior - Wewnątrz

Cancello con apertura ante a 110°.
Gate with 110° opening.
Tor mit Flügelöffnung bis 110°.
Portail avec ouverture des vantaux à 110°.
Cancela con apertura de hojas hasta 110°.
Brama z otwarciem skrzydeł na 110°.

In tabella si riportano alcune quote minime X in base 
ad alcuni spessori di portone Y.

This table shows some min. X dimensions based 
on gate thickness Y.

Die Tabelle enthält einige Mindestwerte X aufgrund 
einiger Tordicken Y.

Dans le tableau sont indiqués quelques cotes mini-
males et quelques épaisseurs de porte Y.

En la tabla se exponen algunas cotas mínimas X en 
base a algunos espesores del portón Y.

W tabeli podane są niektóre minimalne odległości 
X w zależności od grubości bramy Y.

3

4

X Y

130 30

115 40

100 50

85 60

70 70

55 80
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Collegamenti elettrici / Wire diagram / Elektrische Anschlüsse
Branchements électriques / Conexiones eléctricas / Połączenia elektryczne

Legenda:
1 Motoriduttore DU.350N
2 Fotocellule
3 Selettore a chiave (da esterno) o tastiera digitale
4 Lampeggiante
5 Antenna
6 Centrale elettronica.

Legenda:
1 Motoreducer DU.350N
2 Photo-electric cells
3 Key selector (external) or digital keyboard
4 Flash-light
5 Antenna
6 Electronic board.

Zeichenerklärung:
1 Getriebemotor DU.350N
2 Fotozelle
3 Schlüssel-Selektor (außenliegend) oder Digital-Tastatur
4 Blinker
5 Antenne
6 Elektroschrank.

Légende:
1 Moteur-réducteur DU.350N
2 Photocellule
3 Selecteur à clé (d’extérieur) ou clavier digital
4 Clignotant
5 Antenne
6 Centrale électronique.

Leyenda:
1 Motorreductor DU.350N
2 Fotocélulas
3 Selectores a llave (de superficie).
4 Relampagueador.
5 Antena.
6 Central electrónica.

Objaśnienia:
1	 Siłownik DU.350N
2	 Fotokomórki
3	 Przełącznik kluczowy (zewnętrzny) lub panel z przyciskami
4	 Światło migające
5	 Antena
6	 Centralka elektroniczna

4

1
2

R
G

 5
8

6

3x1,5 min

230 V

5

2

1

2x
1,

5
2x

1

2x1

4x1

4x1,5

4x1,5

N.B.: Tenere separati i cavi di potenza da quelli ausiliari.
N.B.: The power cables must be kept separated from the auxiliary cables.
Wichtig: Leistungskabel von Hilfskabeln getrennt halten.
N.B.: Séparer les câbles de puissance des câbles auxiliaires.
N.B.: Tener separados los cables de potencia de los auxiliares.
Uwaga: należy trzymać w oddali przewody zasilania od przewodów pomocniczych.



9

ENG WARNING
GENERAL INFORMATIONS
The product shall not be used for purposes or in ways other than those for which the product is intended for and as described 
in this manual.
Incorrect uses can damage the product and cause injuries and damages.
The company shall not be deemed responsible for the non-compliance with a good manufacture technique of gates as well 
as for any deformation, which might occur during use.
Keep this manual for further use. 

INSTALLER GUIDE
This manual has been especially written to be use by qualified fitters.
Installation must be carried out by qualified personnel (professional installer, according to EN 12635), in compliance with 
Good Practice and current code.
Make sure that the structure of the gate is suitable for automation.
The installer must supply all information on the automatic, manual and emergency operation of the automatic system and 
supply the end user with instructions for use.

GENERAL WARNINGS
Packaging must be kept out of reach of children, as it can be hazardous.
For disposal, packaging must be divided the various types of waste (e.g. carton board, polystyrene) in compliance with 
regulations in force.
Do not allow children to play with the fixed control devices of the product.
Keep the remote controls out of reach of children.
This product is not to be used by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capacity, or who are 
unfamiliar with such equipment, unless under the supervision of or following training by persons responsible for their safety.
Apply all safety devices (photocells, safety edges, etc.) required to keep the area free of impact, crushing, dragging and 
shearing hazard.
Bear in mind the standards and directives in force, Good Practice criteria, intended use, the installation environment, the 
operating logic of the system and forces generated by the automated system.
Installation must be carried out using safety devices and controls that meet standards EN 12978 and EN 12453.
Only use original accessories and spare parts, use of non-original spare parts will cause the warranty planned to cover the 
products to become null and void.
All the mechanical and electrical parts composing automation must meet the requirements of the standards in force and 
outlined by CE marking.

ELECTRICAL SAFETY
An omnipolar switch/section switch with remote contact opening equal to, or higher than 3mm must be provided on the 
power supply mains.
Make sure that before wiring an adequate differential switch and an overcurrent protection is provided.
Pursuant to safety regulations in force, some types of installation require that the gate connection be earthed.
During installation, maintenance and repair, cut off power supply before accessing to live parts.
Also disconnect buffer batteries, if any are connected.
The electrical installation and the operating logic must comply with the regulations in force.
The leads fed with different voltages must be physically separate, or they must be suitably insulated with additional insula-
tion of at least 1 mm.
The leads must be secured with an additional fixture near the terminals.
During installation, maintenance and repair, interrupt the power supply before opening the lid to access the electrical parts
Check all the connections again before switching on the power.
The unused N.C. inputs must be bridged.

WASTE DISPOSAL
As indicated by the symbol shown, it is forbidden to dispose this product as normal urban waste as some parts might be 
harmful for environment and human health, if they are disposed of incorrectly.
Therefore, the device should be disposed in special collection platforms or given back to the reseller if a new and similar 
device is purchased.
An incorrect disposal of the device will result in fines applied to the user, as provided for by regulations in force.

Descriptions and figures in this manual are not binding.

While leaving the essential characteristics of the product unchanged, the manufacturer reserves the right to modify the same under the 
technical, design or commercial point of view without necessarily update this manual.



10

GENERAL INFORMATION
For an efficient operation of these automatisms, the gate must have the following features:
-	 good stoutness and stiffness
-	 every wing must have one only hinge (if necessary, eliminate the others).
-	 all hinges must have positive clearances and permit smooth and regular manual operations.
-	 when wings are closed their height have to fit together.

1) GENERAL FEATURES
This entirely concealing system does not alter the external aspect of the gate.
Easy to use and reliable, this system can be installed on any swing gate, up to 4m width per gate leaf (3 m max for DU350NV model).
The movement is smooth and noiseless thanks to a lever system that adjusts speed to the various operating phases.
The oil submersed geared motor prevents any water leakage or condensate which might irremediably compromise the motor operation.
No electric locks are required as the irreversible system ensures the locking of the gate leaves.
The system is easy to install. Once the casing is underground, in fact, the geared motor is fixed with stainless steel nuts and screws.
The system is released by hand through the special lever supplied (item SB.DU350L), or through customized key (item SB.DU350K).
The foundation casings are treated by cataphoresis and the cover is varnished for a longer duration and excellent aesthetic result.
With the application of the DU.180N device, a 180° opening is obtained (with gate leaves not wider than 2 m). The DU.180N can be adopted for the 
automation of special passages.

2) MECHANICAL STOPS (FIG. 1)
The gate to automate must have an opening and closing mechanical stop as the DU.350N/DU.350NV is not equipped with electro-magnetic limit stops. 
The DU.350FC limit switch kit, easy to install and adjust, is in any case available.

3) LAYING OF THE FOUNDATION CASING
Refer to instructions supplied with the DU.350CF foundation casing.

4) MOTOREDUCER FIXING
4.1	 Fix the motoreducer with the 4 stainless steel M10 hexagon nut (part of the supply) that are fitted onto the screws projecting from the embedded box.
	 P.N. In the box there are 8 screws; use the ones that are suitable to the requirements as per instructions given in Fig.4.
4.2	 Connect the drive unit with the motor flask through the connection lever (Fig. 7)
4.3	 With the door leaf resting onto the closing stopper, adjust the screw V, Fig. 7, at a distance of 1/2mm from the linking lever (in the case of standard 

mounting only).
4.4	 The mechanical stopper is available for the adjustable opening (DU.350ST) to be positioned in the special housing of the drive bracket, as indicated 

in Fig. 7.
4.5	 Before tightening the M10 nuts, check that the gear motor rests solidly on the bottom of the casing. Conversely, shim where required, keeping in mind 

that the gear motor should rest flat (check by using a level).

5) 110° OPENING (FIG. 8)
For a 110° opening, calculate that the X quota between pivot and angle of the beam permits rotation taking account of the thickness of the Y door.

6) 180° OPENING
The 180° opening can be made through the special device Art. DU.180N. This solution is advisable for gates up to 2m wide. Wider gates can be used, 
but operation is less smooth.

7) CONNECTIONS

MOTOR ENCODER (DU.350NVE/NGE)
Brown 
Motor gear and capacitor

Grey
Common

Black
Motor gear and capacitor

Green 	
ENCODER signal

Brown 
ENCODER positive

White
ENCODER negative

N.B.:For connections to the electronic gear case, please refer to instructions relative to the electronic gear case itself.

TECHNICAL DATA DU.350N - DU.NGE DU.350NV - DU.350 NVE

Power supply 230 Vac 230 Vac

Current drawn 1,4 A 1,4 A

Torque 450 Nm 270 Nm

Noise level <70 dB <70 dB

Operating time at 90° 22 s (1). 16 s (1).

Door leaf max. weight 500 kg 500 kg

Door leaf max. 3,5 m (2) 3 m (2)

Jogging Intensive use Intensive use

Lubrication AGIP Blasia 32 AGIP Blasia 32

Capacitor 12,5 µF 12,5 µF

IP class IP67 IP67

Weight DU.350N/350NV 18,5 kg 20,3 kg

(1)	 With braking disabled.

(2)	 Automation for longer wings is also possible but running would not be so smooth and regular.
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A B

C D

Libro istruzioni per l’utilizzatore
User’s handbook for the user
Handbuch für den Verbraucher

Manuel d’instructions pour l’utilisateur
Libro de instrucciones para el usuario
Instrukcja obsługi dla użytkownika

DU.350N
DU.350NV
DU.350NVE
DU.350NGE
Sblocco a leva SB.DU350L
SB.DU350L lever release
Hebelentsicherung SB.DU350L
Système de déblocage à levier SB.DU350L
Desbloqueo con palanca SB.DU350L
Odblokowanie za pomocą dźwigni SB.DU350L

Sblocco a chiave personalizzata SB.DU350K
How to release with SB.DU350K customized key
Entsicherung mit dem kundenspezifischen Schlüssel SB.DU350K
Déblocage à clé personnalisée SB.DU350K
Desbloqueo con llave personalizada SB.DU350K
Odblokowanie przy użyciu specjalnego klucza SB.DU350K
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ITALIANO ENGLISH

Norme di sicurezza

•	 Non sostare nella zona di movimento della porta.
•	 Non lasciare che i bambini giochino con i comandi o in 

prossimità delle ante.
•	 In caso di anomalie di funzionamento non tentare di riparare il 

guasto ma avvertire un tecnico specializzato.

Manovra manuale e d'emergenza

In caso di mancanza dell’energia elettrica o di guasto, per azionare 
manualmente le ante procedere come segue:

Sblocco a leva SB.DU350L (fig. A e B):
•	 inserire la chiave in dotazione C e ruotarla, seguendo il verso 

della freccia in rilievo sullo sblocco.
•	 tenendo la chiave ruotata, spingere l’anta fino a farla ruotare di 

qualche grado.
•	 levare la chiave;
È ora possibile aprire e chiudere manualmente l’anta. Il portone si 
ribloccherà automaticamente non appena riportato nella posizione 
iniziale o quando si riattiverà il motore.

Sblocco a chiave personalizzata SB.DU350K (fig C e D):
•	 Togliere il tappo ”T” di protezione della serratura inserito a 

pressione.
•	 Inserire la chiave ”C” e ruotarla fino a che oppone resistenza.
•	 Ruotare la leva ”L” in uno dei due sensi fino a fine corsa.
È ora possibile aprire e chiudere manualmente l’anta.
Per ripristinare il movimento automatico, riportare la leva ”L” nella 
posizione originale, girare ed estrarre la chiave personalizzata ”C” 
e richiudere il tappo ”T”; la prima manovra ripristinerà il normale 
funzionamento. 

Manutenzione

•	 Controllare periodicamente l’efficienza dello sblocco manuale 
di emergenza.

•	 Astenersi assolutamente dal tentativo di effettuare riparazioni, 
potreste incorrere in incidenti; per queste operazioni contattare 
un tecnico specializzato.

•	 L’attuatore non richiede manutenzioni ordinarie, tuttavia è 
necessario verificare periodicamente l’efficienza dei dispositivi 
di sicurezza e le altre parti dell’impianto che potrebbero creare 
pericoli in seguito ad usura. 

Smaltimento

Come indicato dal simbolo a lato, è vietato 
gettare questo prodotto nei rifiuti domestici 
in quanto alcune parti che lo compongono 
potrebbero risultare nocive per l’ambiente e 
la salute umana, se smaltite scorrettamente. 
L’apparecchiatura, pertanto, dovrà essere 
consegnata in adeguati centri di raccolta 
differenziata, oppure riconsegnata al 
rivenditore al momento dell’acquisto di 
una nuova apparecchiatura equivalente. Lo 
smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell’utente comporta 
l’applicazione delle sanzioni amministrative previste dalla 
normativa vigente.

Safety rules

•	 Do not stand in the movement area of the door.
•	 Do not let children play with controls and near the door.
•	 Should operating faults occur, do not attempt to repair the fault 

but call a qualified technician.

Manual and emergency operation

In the event of power failure or faults, the gate can be manually 
operated as follows:

SB.DU350L lever release (Fig. A and B):
•	 Introduce the key C supplied and turn it following the direction 

shown by the arrow embossed on the release.
•	 while keeping the key turned, push the gate, making it turn for 

some degrees. 
•	 remove the key;
The gate can be now opened and closed by hand. The gate will 
lock again automatically as soon as it reaches the initial position 
or when the motor is activated again.

How to release with SB.DU350K customized key (Fig. C and D).
•	 Remove the “T” protective cap from the lock.
•	 Introduce the “C” key and turn it until you feel resistance.
•	 Turn the ”L” lever in either directions, until reaching the limit 

switch.
The gate can be now opened and closed by hand. To reset the 
automatic movement, move the “L” lever to the original position, 
turn and extract the “C” customized key and close the “T” cap 
again. The regular operation will be reset with the first movement.

Maintenance

•	 Every month check the good operation of the emergency 
manual release.

•	 It is mandatory not to carry out extraordinary maintenance or 
repairs as accidents may be caused. These operations must 
be carried out by qualified personnel only.

•	 The operator is maintenance free but it is necessary to check 
periodically if the safety devices and the other components of 
the automation system work properly. Wear and tear of some 
components could cause dangers.

Waste disposal

As indicated by the symbol shown, it 
is forbidden to dispose this product as 
normal urban waste as some parts might 
be harmful for environment and human 
health, if they are disposed of incorrectly. 
Therefore, the device should be disposed 
in special collection platforms or given back 
to the reseller if a new and similar device 
is purchased. An incorrect disposal of the 
device will result in fines applied to the user, 
as provided for by regulations in force.
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Pos. Denominazione - Description - Bezeichnung - Dénomination - Denominación - Określenie Cod.

A

Vite senza fine 
DU.350N/NGE

Worm screw 
DU.350N/NGE

Welle DU.350N/NGE
Vis sans fin 
DU.350N/NGE

Tornillo sin fin 
DU.350N/NGE

Śruba dwustronna
DU.350N/NGE 9686372

Vite senza fine 
Du.350NV/NVE

Worm screw 
Du.350NV/NVE

WelleDu.350NV/NVE
Vis sans fin 
Du.350NV/NVEV

Tornillo sin fin 
Du.350NV/NVE

Śruba dwustronna
Du.350NV/NVE 9686373

B

Albero uscita
Du.350N

Output shaft
DU.350N

Welle DU.350N Arbre DU.350N
Eje de salida 
DU.350N

Wał wyjściowy
DU.350N 9686379

Albero uscita
Du.350NV/NVE

Output shaft
DU.3500NV/NVE

Welle Du.350NV/NVE
Arbre Du.3500
NV/NVE

Eje de salida 
Du.3500NV/NVE

Wał wyjściowy
Du.3500NV/NVE 9686380

Albero uscita
Du.350NGE

Output shaft
DU.350NGE

Welle 
DU.350NGE

Arbre 
DU.350NGE

Eje de salida 
DU.350NGE

Wał wyjściowy
DU.350NGE 9688232

1 Motore Motor Motor Moteur Motor Silnik 9688195
2 Carter superiore Upper cover Gehäuse Carter Cárter Karter 9686376
3 Guarnizione Gasket Dichtung Guarniture Junta Uszczelka 9686377
4 Carter inferiore Lower cover Gehäuse Carter Cárter Karter 9686378
5 Camme finec. Limit stop cam Nocke Came Levas fin. de car. Krańcówka 9686323

6 Cavo alimentaz. 
Du.350N/NV

Power cable 
Du.350N/NV

Stromkabel. 
Du.350N/NV

Câble alim. 
Du.350N/NV

Cable alimen. 
Du.350N/NV

Przewód zasilania 
Du.350N/NV 9686371

7 Leva Lever Hebel Levier Palanca Dźwigienka 9686374
8 Sblocco Release Entblockung Déblocage Desbloqueo Zespół odblok. 9686396

9 Sblocco + Leva Release + Lever Entblockung + Hebel Déblocage + Levier
Desbloqueo +Pa-
lanca

Zespół odblok. + 
Dźwigienka 9686018

10 Chiave sblocco Key Schlüssel Clé Llave de desbloq. Dźwignia odrygl. 9686071

11 Gruppo traino Drive unit Zugeinheit Gr. d'entraînem. Gr. de tracción Wóżek ciągnący 9688141

12 Sblocco chiave Key release
Entblockung mit 
Schlüssel

Déblocage à clé Desbloqueo de llave 
Zespół odblok. 
klucsem 9688140

13 Sblocco chiave 
esagonale

Hex key 
release

Entblockung mit 
Sechskantschlüssel

Déblocage à clé six 
pans 

Desbloqueo de llave 
hexagonal

Zespół odblok. 
dźwignią 9686590

14 Chiave esagonale Hex key Sechskantschlüssel Clé six pans llave hexagonal Dźwignią 9686583

15
Cavo alim. + 
Encoder 
Du.350NVE/NGE

Power cable + 
Encoder
Du.350NVE/NGE

Stromkabel. + 
Enkoder
Du.350NVE/NGE

Câble alim. + Codeur
Du.350NVE/NGE

Cable alimen. + 
Endkode
Du.350NVE/NGE

Przewód zasilania + 
Enkodera
Du.350NVE/NGE

9688196



Nome del produttore:
Indirizzo:
Codice postale e Città:
Telefono:
E-mail:

EU Certificato di Conformità (DOC)

Dichiara che il documento è rilasciato sotto la propria responsabilità e appartiene al seguente prodotto:

Modello/Tipo:

Tipo di prodotto:

Il prodotto sopraindicato risulta conforme alle disposizioni imposte dalle seguenti direttive:

Sono state applicate le norme armonizzate e le specifiche tecniche descritte di seguito:

Organismo notificato (se applicabile):

Ulteriori informazioni:

Firmato per conto di:

Automatismi Benincà SpA
Via Capitello, 45
36066 - Sandrigo (VI) - Italia
+39 0444 751030
sales@beninca.it

DU350N / DU350NV / DU350NVE / DU350NGE

Attuatore elettromeccanico 230Vac per cancelli a battente

Direttiva 2014/30/EU
Direttiva 2011/65/EU
Direttiva 2014/35/EU

EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014; EN 60335-2-103:2015
50581:2012

Sandrigo, 23/10/2018 Luigi Benincà, Responsabile legale

Name des Herstellers:
Adresse:
Codice postale e Città:
Telefon:
E-mail:

EG-Konformitätserklärung (DOC)

Erklärt, dass das Dokument unter alleiniger Verantwortung herausgegeben wurde und zu dem folgenden Produkt ge-hört:MM

Modell/Produkt:

Type:

Das oben genannte Produkt stimmt mit den Vorschriften der folgenden Richtlinien überein:

Die harmonisierten Normen und technischen Spezifikationen, die unten beschrieben werden, wurden angewandt:

Benannte Stelle (falls zutreffend):

Weitere Informationen:

Unterzeichnet für und im Auftrag von:

Automatismi Benincà SpA
Via Capitello, 45
36066 - Sandrigo (VI) - Italia
+39 0444 751030
sales@beninca.it

DU.350N / DU.350NV / DU.350NVE / DU.350NGE

Sandrigo, 23/10/2018 Luigi Benincà, Responsabile legale

Richtlinie 2014/30/EU
Richtlinie 2011/65/EU
Richtlinie 2014/35/EU

EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014; EN 60335-2-103:2015
50581:2012

Elektromechanischer 230Vac-Antrieb für Drehtoranlagen

Manufacturer’s name:
Postal Address:
Post code and City:
Telephone number:
E-mail address:

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)

Declare that the DOC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Model/Product:

Type:

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

The following harmonized standards and technical specifications have been applied:

Notified body (where applicable):

Additional information:

Signed for and on behalf of:

Automatismi Benincà SpA
Via Capitello, 45
36066 - Sandrigo (VI) - Italia
+39 0444 751030
sales@beninca.it

DU.350N / DU.350NV / DU.350NVE / DU.350NGE

Sandrigo, 23/10/2018 Luigi Benincà, Responsabile legale

Directive 2014/30/EU
Directive 2011/65/EU
Directive 2014/35/EU

EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014; EN 60335-2-103:2015
50581:2012

Electromechanical actuator 230Vac for swing gates

Nom du producteur :
Adresse:
Ville et code postal:
Téléphone:
E-mail:

Déclaration CE de conformité (DOC)

Nous déclarons que le document est délivré sous notre propre responsabilité et qu’il appartient au produit suivant:

Modèle/Type:

Type de produit:

Le produit mentionné ci-dessus est conforme aux dispositions établies par les directives suivantes:

Les normes harmonisées et les spécifications techniques décrites ci-dessous ont été appliquées:

Organisme notifié (le cas échéant):

Plus d’informations:

Signé pour et au nom de:

Automatismi Benincà SpA
Via Capitello, 45
36066 - Sandrigo (VI) - Italia
+39 0444 751030
sales@beninca.it

DU.350N / DU.350NV / DU.350NVE / DU.350NGE

Sandrigo, 23/10/2018 Luigi Benincà, Responsabile legale

Directive 2014/30/EU
Directive 2011/65/EU
Directive 2014/35/EU

EN 61000-6-2:2005, EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014; EN 60335-2-103:2015
50581:2012

Actionneur électromécanique 230Vac pour portails battants
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